
 
 
 

◄ Dec 2023 January 2024 Feb 2024 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 New Year's Day 
 

2  
 

3  
In-Person Joint Prayer 
Meeting 

4  
 

5  
 
 
 
 
 
Praise Team Rehearsal 

6  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 

Music: Praise Team 

 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 
 
 
 
Southwest Region Conference 
Women’s Ministries 10 Days of 
Prayer; January 10-20, 2024 
7:30PM CST Virtual/Zoom 

11  
 

12  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

13  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 
MLK Tribute  

 

Special Music:  
Burton Adventist Academy 
Choir 

 

14  
Southwest Region Conference 
Officer’s Training  
(Virtual) 10AM 

15 Martin Luther King Jr. 
 

16  
 

17  
In-Person Prayer Meeting 

18  
 

19  
 
 
 
 

Church Choir Rehearsal 

20  
Speaker: Pastor Jason North 
Music: Church Choir 

 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

25  
 

26  
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

27  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 

Special Music:  

Leonnus Franklin & Harmony 

 

 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

 

  



 

◄ Jan 2024 February 2024 (Black History Month) Mar 2024 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    1  
 

2 Groundhog Day 
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

3  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 

Music: St. John Missionary 
Baptist Church 

 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
In-Person Joint Prayer 
Meeting 

8  
 

9  
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

10  
Speaker: Pastor Jason North 

Special Music: North Dallas 
Adventist Academy Choir & 
Orchestra 

 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

15  
 

16  
 
 
 
 
 

Choir Rehearsal 

17  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 

Music: Church Adult & Youth 
Choirs 

 

18  
 

19 Washington's Birthday 
 

20  
 

21  
In-Person Prayer Meeting 

22  
 

23  
 
 
 
 
 

Choir Rehearsal 

24  
Guest Speaker:  

Pastor Claudia Allen 

 

Music: Church Adult & Youth 
Choirs 

 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

29  
 

 

  



 

◄ Feb 2024 March 2024 (Women’s History Month) Apr 2024 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

     1  
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

2  
ABC TELEVISION EASTER 
SPECIAL RECORDING  
IBOC 11AM 
“We’ve Got Evidence” 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
In-Person Joint Prayer 
Meeting 

7  
 

8 Int'l. Women's Day 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

9  
Speaker: Pastor Jason North 

Music: Praise Team 

 

10 Daylight Saving Begins 
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

14  
 

15  
 
 
 
 

Church Choir Rehearsal 

16  
Speaker: Pastor Jason North 

Music: Church Choir 

 

17 St Patrick's Day 
 

18  
 

19 Start of Spring  
 

20  
In-Person Prayer Meeting 

21  
 

22  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Choir Rehearsal 

23  
Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd 

Music: Total Praise Reunion 
Choir (Honoring Musician Paul 
Jackson) 

 

 

Evening Musical Concert 6PM 

 

24  
 

25 
 

26  
 

27  
Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting 

28  
 

29 Good Friday 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Praise Team Rehearsal 

30  
Speaker: TBD 

Music: Male Chorus 

 

31 Easter 
ABC TELEVISION EASTER 
SPECIAL BROADCASTS -  
“We’ve Got Evidence” 

 

 

 


