 Dec 2023 			January 2024			Feb 2024 ►
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1 New Year's Day	2	3 In-Person Joint Prayer Meeting	4	5	6 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd Music: Praise Team
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
7	8	9	10 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	11	12	13 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd MLK Tribute
			Southwest Region Conference Women's Ministries 10 Days of Prayer; January 10-20, 2024 7:30PM CST Virtual/Zoom		Praise Team Rehearsal	Special Music: Burton Adventist Academy Choir
14 Southwest Region Conference Officer's Training (Virtual) 10AM	15 Martin Luther King Jr.	16	17 In-Person Prayer Meeting	18	19	20 Speaker: Pastor Jason North Music: Church Choir
					Church Choir Rehearsal	
21	22	23	24 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	25	26	27 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd Special Music: Leonnus Franklin & Harmony
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
28	29	30	31 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting			

✓ Jan 2024		February	2024 (Black His	story Month	າ)	<u>Mar 2024</u> ►
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
				1	2 Groundhog Day	3 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd Music: St. John Missionary Baptist Church
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
4	5	6	7 In-Person Joint Prayer Meeting	8	9	10 Speaker: Pastor Jason North Special Music: North Dallas Adventist Academy Choir & Orchestra
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
11 12	12	13	14 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	15	16	17 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd Music: Church Adult & Youth Choirs
					Choir Rehearsal	
18 19 Washington's Birth	19 Washington's Birthday	20	21 In-Person Prayer Meeting	22	23	24 Guest Speaker: Pastor Claudia Allen
					Choir Rehearsal	Music: Church Adult & Youth Choirs
25	26	27	28 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	29		1

 Feb 2024 		March 202	24 (Women's His	story Montl	า)	Apr 2024 🕨
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2 ABC TELEVISION EASTER SPECIAL RECORDING IBOC 11AM "We've Got Evidence"
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
3	4	5	6 In-Person Joint Prayer Meeting	7	8 Int'l. Women's Day	9 Speaker: Pastor Jason North Music: Praise Team
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
10 Daylight Saving Begins	11	12	13 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	14	15	16 Speaker: Pastor Jason North Music: Church Choir
					Church Choir Rehearsal	
17 St Patrick's Day	18	19 Start of Spring	20 In-Person Prayer Meeting	21	22	23 Speaker: Dr. Carlton P. Byrd Music: Total Praise Reunion Choir (Honoring Musician Pau Jackson)
					Choir Rehearsal	Evening Musical Concert 6PM
24	25	26	27 Virtual Zoom Prayer Meeting	28	29 Good Friday	30 Speaker: TBD Music: Male Chorus
					Praise Team Rehearsal	
31 Easter ABC TELEVISION EASTER SPECIAL BROADCASTS - "We've Got Evidence"						